

## ASX Announcement 4 August 2020

## **Quarterly Activities Report Addendum**

Elixinol Global Limited (**Elixinol Global** or the **Company**) (**ASX:EXL; OTC:ELLXF**) wishes to provide further information in relation to its Quarterly Update and Appendix 4C published on the ASX platform on 30 July 2020.

Further to listing rule 4.7C.1, at item 1, the Company reported a total of \$9.3m in operating cash expenditure to further its strategy to build a global consumer brand and increase sales distribution. This expenditure was incurred across the Company's business segments as follows: Americas \$5.8m, Europe & UK \$1.4m, Australia \$1.2m and Corporate \$0.9m.

Further to listing rule 4.7C.3, at item 6.1 the Company reported aggregate amount of payments to related parties totalling \$425,000. These payments represent payment of non-executive director fees and executive director remuneration.

This document was authorised to be given to the ASX by the Board of the Company.

## For more information please contact:

Ron Dufficy Chief Financial Officer ron.dufficy@elixinolglobal.com

## **About Elixinol Global**

Elixinol Global Limited (**ASX:EXL**; **OTC:ELLXF**) is a global leader in the hemp derived CBD industry, innovating, manufacturing and selling hemp derived CBD products. The Company's simplified business model is focusing on:

- In the Americas, innovating, manufacturing and selling high quality Elixinol branded hemp derived CBD products based in Colorado, USA
- In Europe & UK, educating and selling high quality Elixinol branded and co-branded hemp derived CBD products based in Amsterdam, The Netherlands



- In Australia, providing stronger unified planning and support across the group to enable the various regional offices to focus on operational strategy and execution through its Global Executive Office based in Sydney, Australia
- Hemp Foods Australia Pty Ltd (Hemp Foods Australia), a leading hemp food wholesaler, retailer, manufacturer and exporter of bulk and branded raw materials, and finished products
- Across the Rest of World, expanding distribution of Elixinol branded hemp derived CBD products through reputable distributors as key markets open.

See more at <a href="https://www.elixinolglobal.com">www.elixinolglobal.com</a>